FLEXCO®
SR™ Splice Kits
Features and Benefits:
• Perfect for quickly replacing a single splice to keep the belt up and running
• Available in sizes R3, R5, R5-1/2, and R6
• Prepackaged with common rivet sizes and pin types for easy ordering
Flexco® SR™ Splice Kits

Operating
Tension
Under 75% of
Belt Rating
P.I.W. kN/m in. mm in. mm in. mm
R3 400 70 7/32-7/16 6-11 9 230 7 175
R5 450 79 7/32-7/16 6-11 9 230 7 175
R5-1/2 650 114 5/16-19/32 8-15 12 300 10 250
R6 800 140 13/32-11/16 10.5-17 18 450 16 400
R3
Belt Width Rivet
Size
Pin
Material Ordering Number Item
Codein. mm
36 900 B NC R3J-SE-36BNC 42091
42 1050 B NC R3J-SE-42BNC 42092
42 1050 C AC R3J-SE-42CAC 42093
48 1200 C AC R3J-SE-48CAC 42095
42 1050 C/D AC R3J-SE-42CDAC 42094
48 1200 C/D AC R3J-SE-48CDAC 42096
R5
Belt Width Rivet
Size
Pin
Material Ordering Number Item
Codein. mm
42 1050 C AC R5J-SE-42CAC 42097
48 1200 C AC R5J-SE-48CAC 42099
42 1050 C/D AC R5J-SE-42CDAC 42098
48 1200 C/D AC R5J-SE-48CDAC 42100
R5
 1
/2
Belt Width Rivet
Size
Pin
Material Ordering Number Item
Codein. mm
42 1050 C AC6 R5-1/2J-SE-42CAC6 42101
48 1200 C AC6 R5-1/2J-SE-48CAC6 42103
54 1350 C AC6 R5-1/2J-SE-54CAC6 42105
42 1050 C/D AC6 R5-1/2J-SE-42CDAC6 42102
48 1200 C/D AC6 R5-1/2J-SE-48CDAC6 42104
R6
Belt Width Rivet
Size
Pin